=] O,®
Programacao dos Reagentes CEPA
Familia CX
ASLO Cepa
Turbidimetria
Test Name ASO
Reaction Type ENDPOQINT 2 Caloulation Factor 0
Reaction Direction POSITIVE Math Model LINEAR
Units IU/imL Cal. Time Limit 336 hr.
Cecimal Precision X N® of Calibrators 1
Primary Wavelength 520 nm Secondary Wavelength T00
Sample Volume Jul CALIBRATION MULTIPOINT SPAN
NE 1 .
Primary Inject Reagent Ne2
A 240 pL Ne3
B: nNed
Secondary Inject Reagent N® 5
C: 60 pL N° &
Add Time 432 sec.
REACTION
REAGENT BLANK Start Read 232
Start Read 352 End Read 270
End Read 400 Low ABS Limit -1.500
Low ABS Limit -1.500 High ABS Limit 1.500
High ABS Limit 1.500
SUBSTRATE DEPLETION
USABLE RANGE Initial Rats 99.999
Lower Limit 0 Delta ABS 1.500
Upper Limit 800

* aezigned standard value




Programacao dos Reagentes CEPA

Familia CX

Proteina C Reativa Cepa

Turbidimetria

Test Name
Reachon Type
Reaction Direchion
Units

Decimal Precision
Primary Wavelength

Sample Volums

Primary Inject Reagent
A
B:

Secondary Inject Reagent
G.

Add Time

REAGENT BLANK
Start Read

End Read

Low ABS Limit
High ABS Limit

USAELE RANGE
Lower Limit
Upper Limit

C-REACTIVE PROT.

ENDPOINT 2
POSITIVE
mg/L

XX

520 nm

Il

240 pL

80 pL
432 seq.

352
400
-1.500
1.500

150

Calculation Factor
Math Model

Cal. Time Limit

MN® of Calibrators
Secondary Wavelength

CALIERATION
N1
Ne2
N3
Ne 4
N5
N8

REACTION
Start Read

End Read

Low &BS Limit
High ABS Limit

SUBSTRATE DEPLETION
Initial Rate
Delta ABS

* assigned standard value

0
LINEAR
336 hr.
1

T00

MULTIPOINT SPAN

W

232
270
-1.500
1.500

99.99%
1.500




Programacao dos Reagentes CEPA

Familia CX

Fator Reumatoide Cepa

Turbidimetria

Tast Name
Reaction Type
Reaction Direction
nits

Cecimal Precision
Primary Wavelength

Sample Volums

Primary Inject Reagsent
A
B:

Secondary Inject Reagent

Add Time

REAGENT BLANK
Start Read

End Read

Low &BS Limit
High ABS Limit

USABLE RANGE
Lower Limit
Upper Limit

RF
ENDPQINT 2
POSITIVE
IUimL

XX

650 nm

Jpl

240 uL

60 puL
432 sec.

352
400
-1.500
1.500

120

Caloulation Factor
Math Mode

Cal. Time Limit

N® of Calibrators
Secondary Wavelangth

CALIBRATION
N1
N 2
N 3
M® 4
N 5
N B

REACTION
Start Read
End Read

Low ABS Lirnit
High AB3 Limit

SUBSTRATE DEPLETION
Initial Rate

Delta ABS

* assigned standard value

0
LINEAR
336 hr.
1

340

MULTIPOINT SPAN

224
272
-1.500
1.500

99.99%
1.500




