

Programação dos Reagentes CEPA

Família CX

ASLO Cepa

Turbidimetria

Test Name	ASO	Calculation Factor	0
Reaction Type	ENDPOINT 2	Math Model	LINEAR
Reaction Direction	POSITIVE	Cal. Time Limit	336 hr.
Units	IU/mL	Nº of Calibrators	1
Decimal Precision	X	Secondary Wavelength	700
Primary Wavelength	520 nm		
Sample Volume	3 µL	CALIBRATION	MULTIPOINT SPAN
Primary Inject Reagent		Nº 1	*
A:	240 µL	Nº 2	
B:		Nº 3	
Secondary Inject Reagent		Nº 4	
C:	60 µL	Nº 5	
Add Time	432 sec.	Nº 6	
REAGENT BLANK		REACTION	
Start Read	352	Start Read	232
End Read	400	End Read	270
Low ABS Limit	-1.500	Low ABS Limit	-1.500
High ABS Limit	1.500	High ABS Limit	1.500
USABLE RANGE		SUBSTRATE DEPLETION	
Lower Limit	0	Initial Rate	99.999
Upper Limit	800	Delta ABS	1.500

* assigned standard value

Programação dos Reagentes CEPA

Família CX

Proteína C Reativa Cepa

Turbidimetria

Test Name	C-REACTIVE PROT.	Calculation Factor	0
Reaction Type	ENDPOINT 2	Math Model	LINEAR
Reaction Direction	POSITIVE	Cal. Time Limit	336 hr.
Units	mg/L	Nº of Calibrators	1
Decimal Precision	X.X	Secondary Wavelength	700
Primary Wavelength	520 nm		
Sample Volume	3 µL	CALIBRATION	MULTIPOINT SPAN
Primary Inject Reagent		Nº 1	*
A:	240 µL	Nº 2	
B:		Nº 3	
Secondary Inject Reagent		Nº 4	
C:	60 µL	Nº 5	
Add Time	432 sec.	Nº 6	
REAGENT BLANK		REACTION	
Start Read	352	Start Read	232
End Read	400	End Read	270
Low ABS Limit	-1.500	Low ABS Limit	-1.500
High ABS Limit	1.500	High ABS Limit	1.500
USABLE RANGE		SUBSTRATE DEPLETION	
Lower Limit	0	Initial Rate	99.999
Upper Limit	150	Delta ABS	1.500

* assigned standard value

Programação dos Reagentes CEPA

Família CX

Fator Reumatóide Cepa

Turbidimetria

Test Name	RF	Calculation Factor	0
Reaction Type	ENDPOINT 2	Math Model	LINEAR
Reaction Direction	POSITIVE	Cal. Time Limit	336 hr.
Units	IU/mL	Nº of Calibrators	1
Decimal Precision	X.X	Secondary Wavelength	340
Primary Wavelength	650 nm		
Sample Volume	3 µL	CALIBRATION	MULTIPOINT SPAN
Primary Inject Reagent		Nº 1	*
A:	240 µL	Nº 2	
B:		Nº 3	
Secondary Inject Reagent		Nº 4	
C:	60 µL	Nº 5	
Add Time	432 sec.	Nº 6	
REAGENT BLANK		REACTION	
Start Read	352	Start Read	224
End Read	400	End Read	272
Low ABS Limit	-1.500	Low ABS Limit	-1.500
High ABS Limit	1.500	High ABS Limit	1.500
USABLE RANGE		SUBSTRATE DEPLETION	
Lower Limit	2	Initial Rate	99.999
Upper Limit	120	Delta ABS	1.500

* assigned standard value